

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL (ST) No. 18351 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION No. 19680 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION No. 19681 OF 2022**

Reliance General Insurance Company
Ltd., Pune

..... Appellant/
Applicant

V/s.
Laxmi Uttam Londhe and Ors.

....Respondents

Ms. D. Shalini Shankar, Advocate for the Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

MONDAY 2nd JANUARY, 2023

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellants/Applicants.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 17th February, 2023.
3. Learned counsel for the Appellants/Applicants, on instructions, submits that the Appellants shall deposit the compensation as awarded in Motor Accident Claims Petition No.229 of 2016 in the

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal at Baramati, District: Pune within four weeks from today. Statement is accepted as an Undertaking to this Court.

4 In view thereof, till the returnable date, execution of the impugned award is stayed.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)