

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.19681 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 18351 OF 2022

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd., Pune ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd., Pune ...Appellant

Versus

Laxmi Uttam Londhe & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Megha Keluskar i/by Ms.Shalini Shankar for the Applicant/Appellant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 2nd MAY, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that the Applicant has deposited entire award amount, along with accrued interest thereon.
2. Considering her submission, the impugned order is stayed, till the final disposal of the Appeal.
3. Application is allowed and disposed of.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)