

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 18351 OF 2022

Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd. ... Appellant

Versus

Laxmi Uttam Londhe and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Shalini Shankar, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
2. Issue notice to respondents returnable on 28.02.2024.
3. Stand over to **28th February, 2024.**

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)