

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 179 OF 2024

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Mumbai Appellant

Versus

Mohadin Akbar Mujavar and Ors. Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 292 OF 2023**

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Mumbai Appellant

Versus

Sultan Mohadhdin Muzawar and Anr. Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 293 OF 2023**

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Mumbai Appellant

Versus

Shahabuddin Moiuddin Shaikh and Ors. Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1056 OF 2025**

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Mumbai Appellant

Versus

Mast. Soheb Altaf Shaikh (Minor) Thr. His Father Respondents
and Natural Guardian Mr. Altaf Abdulla and Anr.

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 294 OF 2024**

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Mumbai Appellant

Versus

Laxmi Uttam Londhe and Ors. Respondents

Ms. Shalini Shankar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Tejpal S. Ingale, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 11th AUGUST, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 12th September, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)